DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

24th September 2020



- The Secretary
 Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
 Dalal Street
 MUMBAI 400 001.
 Fax No. 022 2272 3121 / 3719 / 2037 / 2039 / 2041 / 2061
- 2. The Secretary
 National Stock Exchange of India Limited
 "Exchange Plaza"
 Bandra-Kurla Complex
 Bandra East
 MUMBAI 400 051.
 Fax No.022 26598237 / 38 / 26598346

Sub: Corporate Announcement – Dynamatic receives contract with Boeing in support of T-7A Red Hawk

Ref: Scrip Code: 505242 / DYNAMATECH

Dear Sir / Madam.

We are happy to inform you that, Dynamatic has been awarded a Contract for the delivery of tools for the Static and Fatigue Testing of the control surfaces of the Boeing-Saab T-7A Red Hawk Program.

Dr. Udayant Malhoutra, Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director of the Company said "Dynamatic has been a partner with Boeing on P-8 Poseidon and CH-47 Chinook for the last decade. We are proud to grow our partnership with Boeing on the T-7A Red Hawk."

The T-7A Red Hawk is an all-new advanced pilot training system designed for the U.S. Air Force that will train the next generation of fighter and bomber pilots for decades to come.

Produced using advanced manufacturing techniques and built along a digital thread, the T-7A aligns with the U.S. Air Force's new eSeries strategy by enabling design, coding and testing faster and more affordably through a digital matrix.

We kindly request you to take this intimation on record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

For Dynamatic Technologies Limited

Shivaram V

Head Legal, Compliance & Company Secretary